

Department of Public Service 5330 Seaman Road Oregon, Ohio 43616 (419) 698-7047 FAX (419) 691-0241

September 13, 2019

ADDENDUM No. 2 West Municipal Complex Site Improvements

CITY OF OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE

BIDS TO BE OPENED: Thursday, September 19, 2019 at 10:00 A.M.

Plan holders of the City of Oregon's West Municipal Complex Site Improvements are hereby notified of the following amendments to the Contract Documents. The following additions, alterations, deletions and/or clarifications shall be part of the Base Bid as much as if they were originally included in the Contract Documents. This Addendum No. 1 is hereby made a part of the Contract Documents.

CONTRACT CHANGES

1) PLAN SHEET UPDATE

Replace PAGE 3 in the plan set with REVISED PAGE 3 DATED 9/13/19.

- Additional Details have been added

Replace PAGE 5 in the plan set with REVISED PAGE 5 DATED 9/13/19.

2) PROJECT BID FORM

Replace PAGES 7 and 8 in the Project Bid Form with the attached **REVISED PROJECT BID FORM – REVISED PAGES 7 AND 8 DATED 9/13/19.**

3) ANSWERS TO SUBMITTED QUESTIONS

Question #1 – CB #7 and CB #14 are not tall enough to accommodate a 6" riser per note on Sheet 2. Please Advise.

If there is not enough depth to accommodate a riser, one will not be required.

Question #2 – What type of bedding and backfill is expected for the 6" perforated underdrain?

See detail on revised plan sheet #3

Question #3 – Will pipe material other than RCP be considered for the runs that are called out as RCP?

The last 16' of pipe at the outfall to the pond must be RCP. Other materials may be used for the rest of the run. See detail on revised plan sheet #3.

Paul Roman, P.E

Director of Public Service

BID FORM

WEST MUNICIPAL COMPLEX SITE IMPROVEMENTS

To the Director of Public Service Municipal Building 5330 Seaman Road Oregon, Ohio 43616-2633

I. The undersigned, having familiarized ______ with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and with the Contract Documents, hereby proposes to perform everything required to be performed and to provide and furnish all of the labor, materials, necessary tools, expendable equipment, and all utility and transportation services necessary to perform and complete in a workmanlike manner all of the work required to construct a regional retention pond and associated water quality structure. The project also includes the construction of buffer mounding, grading of an access road, installation of approximately 2,600 LF of storm sewer, catch basin installation, and related work for the CITY OF OREGON, OHIO, all in accordance with the specifications for the following prices, to wit:

BASE BID: MUNICIPAL COMPLEX REGIONAL DETENTION POND

NO.	ODOT ITEM#	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	<u>UNIT</u>	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1	203	Excavation and Embankment, APP	1	LS		
2	SPEC	Type D Rock for Pond, APP	900	CY		
3	SPEC	Grading of Access Road, APP	1	LS		
4	SS 811	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 2-2B	11	EA		
5	SS 811	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 2-3	3	EA		
6	SS 811	6" Perforated Underdrain	450	LF		
7	SS 811	12-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	50	LF		
8	SS 811	12-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	734	LF		
9	SS 811	15-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	40	LF		
10	SS 811	15-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	414	LF		
11	SS 811	21-inch Storm Sewer, Type C (706.02), All Depths	16	LF		
12	SS 811	21-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	55	LF		
13	SS 811	21-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	464	LF		
14	SS 811	24-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	728	LF		

BID FORM PAGE 7 Revised
Addendum #2 9/13/2019

15	SS 811	24-inch Storm Sewer, Type C (706.02), All Depths	16	LF	
16	SS 811	60-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	130	LF	
17	SS 811	60-inch Storm Sewer, Type C (706.02), All Depths	16	LF	
18	SS 811	Storm Sewer Lateral Connection, APP	20	EA	
19	SS 811	ODOT Headwall HW 2.1, with Erosion Protection	3	EA	
20	SS 811	ODOT Headwall HW 2.2, with Erosion Protection	1	EA	
21	SPEC	Outlet Structure, APP	1	EA	
22	623	Construction Staking	1	LS	
23	624	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	
24	659	Seeding and Mulching, APP	107,785	SY	
25	832	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan, APP	1	LS	
26	832	Erosion Control	5,000	EA	
27	SPEC	Inlet Protection	20	EA	
28	SPEC	24" Tideflex CheckMate UltraFlex Inline Check Valve	1	EA	

The cost for any additional items required to complete the project per the specifications not specifically listed shall be included in the cost of the pertinent item.

	TOTAL BASE BID IN FIGURES \$ _				
		Unofficial total subject to correction)			
II.	Time of Completion. The undersigned agrees to substantially for the detention pond and outlet structure by November substantially complete by May 31, 2020.	•			
III. Accompanying this Bid is a Certified Check or Bid Bond in the amount of					
),			
Ore ince	yable to the City of Oregon, Ohio, which it is agreed, shall be regon, Ohio, if the undersigned fails to execute the Contract corporated in the Contract Documents and furnish performance stification of the award of the Contract to the undersigned.	et in conformity with the Form of Contract			

BID FORM Addendum #2



